MDA Highlights
April 2015
Page 2 www.argo-hytos.com
Subject to change · April 2015
Content
MDA Highlights
Grand Opening of ARGO-HYTOS in Yangzhou, China............................................................................................ 3

Hydraulic valves for use in potentially explosive atmospheres
ATEX and IECEx
Symbol Type Code
Data Sheet
Cavity/Size Flow/Pressure
l/min (GPM)/bar (PSI)
4/2 and 4/3 Solenoid Operated Directional Control Valve
RPEX3-06
HA 4054
D06 / NG6 60 (11.81)
350 (5100)
2/2 Solenoid Operated Directional Control Valves Spool Types
SD2EX-B2
HA 4064
7/8-14 UNF 50 (9.84)
350 (5100)
3/2 Solenoid Operated Directional Control Valves Spool Types
SD2EX-B3
HA 4065
7/8-14 UNF 50 (9.84)
350 (5100)
4/2 Solenoid Operated Directional Control Valves Spool Types
SD2EX-B4
HA 4066
7/8-14 UNF 50 (9.84)
350 (5100)
2/2 Solenoid Operated Directional Control Valves Poppet Types
SD3EX-B2
HA 4067
7/8-14 UNF 60 (11.81)
420 (6120)
3/2 Solenoid Operated Directional Control Valves Poppet Types
SD1EX-A3
HA 4068
3/4-16 UNF 20 (3.94)
350 (5100)
The valves comply with the requirements according to:
 › ATEX according to Directive 94 / 9 / EC and standard
 EN 60079
 › IECEx according to standard IEC 60079
Available product range
 › Solenoid operated spool valves, modular and cartridges
 › Poppet valves normally open, closed and double
 poppets
 › The Valve and solenoid design prevent surface
 temperatures from rising up to the point where they
 might cause ignition
 › ATEX 94/9/EC certifi cation
 I M2 Ex e mb I Mb
 II 2G Ex e mb IIB T4, T5, T6 Gb
 II 2D Ex tb IIIC T135°C, T100°C, T85°C Db
 › IECEx worldwide certifi cation
 Ex e mb I Mb
 Ex e mb IIB T4, T5, T6 Gb
 Ex tb IIIC T135°C, T100°C, T85°C Db
 › High fl ow capacity and transmitted hydraulic power
 › Variety of optional spools connections
 › In standard confi guration the valve is zinc-coated for
 600 h protection acc. to ISO 9227
APPLICATIONS
Features
Page 7www.argo-hytos.com
Subject to change · April 2015
Proportional Valves with Digital On-Board Electronics
The next generation of proportional directional control valves with digital on-board electronics,
CETOP 03 (Size NG06) & CETOP 05 (Size NG10)
PRM9-06 and PRM9-10
PRM9-06
PRM9-10

 › High operational reliability and long service life
 › High volumetric effi ciency up to 98%
Type Code
Data Sheet
pmax bar (PSI) Max. Displacement ccm (cin/rev) Qmax l/min (GPM)
GP0 - High Performance Line
HA 8004
260 (3789) 3,2 (0.195) 5,69 (1.5)
GP1-L - Light Line
HA 8011
270 (3650) 8 (0.488) 16,3 (3.2)
GP1 - High Performance Line
HA 8003
310 (4517) 11,8 (0.720) 20,82 (4.09)
GP2 - High Performance Line
HA 8002
310 (4517) 31 (1.892) 66,84 (17.68)
GP3 - High Performance Line
HA 8001
320 (4663) 100 (6.102) 177,3 (46.9)
APPLICATIONS
Gear Pumps
The ARGO-HYTOS range is designed for advanced mobile and stationary hydraulic systems as well
as for simple hydraulic systems with lower capacity.
GPX, GPP, GPT and GPQ
Two lines are offered within the range: High performance and Light Line
A wide variety of designs with diverse drives, connecting fl anges, fl uid inlets and outlets enable the pumps to be used in
hydraulic systems of both fi xed and mobile machines and equipment. Ranges offer both variants one way and reversible,
single and multiple. Connecting dimensions correspond to all worldwide standards.
Features
Page 9www.argo-hytos.com
Subject to change · April 2015
  Hydraulic circuits with accumulators:
 › stationary machines and equipment
 › mobile applications
APPLICATIONS
Pressure Relief Valve SR1A-B2
Direct-operated pressure relief valve, cartridge type,
generally used to protect hydraulic circuits against over-
pressure. The TÜV certifi cation pursuant to PED Directive
97/23/EC allows for the use of this valve in circuits with
accumulators, especially. The cracking pressure value is
pre-set by the manufacturer and sealed.
 › TÜV Certifi cation (Directive 97/23/EC)
 › Simple design and reliable function
 › Rapid response to pressure changes whilst maintaining
 stable function in the circuit
 › Seven pressure ranges
 › Hardened and accurately machined cone
 › Leakfree valve in closed position
 › Flat pressure characteristic over the entire fl ow range
 › Valve body and adjusting screw zinc-coated
 › The seat is carbonitrided
Connecting thread 7/8-14 UNF
Max. pressure 420 bar
Max. fl ow 60 l/min
Fluid temperature range (for NBR) -30 ... + 100°C
Fluid temperature range (for Viton) -20 ... + 120°C
Viscosity range 10-500 mm2/s-1
Pressure ranges: 25, 63, 100, 160, 250, 350, 420 bar
Direct-Operated Pressure Relief Valve with TÜV Certifi cation
for protection of hydraulic circuits with accumulators
SR1A-B2/HxSx-CE1017-x-x
Features
Technical Data
Page 10 www.argo-hytos.com
Subject to change · April 2015
4/2 and 4/3 Manually Operated Directional Control Valves
for directional and proportional fl ow control
RPR1-10
P      T
A      B
P  T